

SECTION IV B

Suppl.

Listed on. 4.8.2014

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.1-21

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NOS. 12079  
- 12099 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The State of Punjab & Ors. Etc. Etc. ....Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
Parshotam & Ors. Etc. Etc. ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate on 17.07.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 20.12.2011 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos. 1772, 2013, 2329, 2331, 2697, 2706, 2707, 2708, 2695, 2709, 2710, 2711, 2742, 2743, 2744, 2745, 2746, 2747, 2748, 2749 and 2750 of 2001 (O&M) barred by time by 802, 807, 797 and 806 days respectively along with the applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is tagged with SLP (C) CC Nos. 11413 - 11420 of 2014 Entitled Punjab State Etc. Etc. Versus Sulakhan Singh Etc. Etc. as both are arising out of common Judgment.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR