

ITEM NOS.22 + 57

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....
CC No(s). 14201-14217/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1597/2002, RFA No. 1598/2002, RFA No. 1599/2002, RFA No. 1600/2002, RFA No. 1601/2002, RFA No. 1602/2002, RFA No. 1603/2002, RFA No. 1604/2002, RFA No. 1605/2002, RFA No. 1606/2002, RFA No. 1607/2002, RFA No. 1608/2002, RFA No. 1609/2002, RFA No. 1610/2002, RFA No. 1611/2002, RFA No. 1613/2002 and RFA No. 1614/2002 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14668-14685/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14764-14780/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14802-14819/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15114-15130/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15320-15337/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

CORAM :

Digitally signed by

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.09.09

18:39:14 IST

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

Reason:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

2

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanchar Anand, A.A.G.
Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Ms. Christine Acy Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing special leave petitions is
condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 21667-21674 of
2014.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER