

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 13-24/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 21691-21702/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2311/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1814/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1816/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1819/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2575/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1817/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1820/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2585/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1815/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1818/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1821/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2586/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV CHARAN ADN ORS. ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. K. Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
For Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. R. S. Manhas, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
For Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

I.A.Nos. 13-24 of 2015

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.07.27

17:02:26 IST

Reason:

Upon hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we

direct that 1/3rd of the enhanced amount shall be deposited by

2

the petitioners within four weeks from today with the Trial

Court and the said amount shall be permitted to be withdrawn

by the claimant(s) upon furnishing security to the

satisfaction of the Trial Court.

In view of the above order, I.A. Nos. 13-24 of 2015 are disposed of.

List the Special Leave Petitions in the month of October,
2015 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar