

not taken fresh steps hence fresh show cause notice could not be issued. He has also not filed application to bring on record the LRs. of deceased Respondent in SLP (C) No. 21667 & 21674 of 2014.

SLP (C) Nos. 21667-74/2014

Service position of each matter is as under:

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service	V/A	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	Remarks
21667	4	4	1,3 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Incomplete (Respondent No. 2 Dead)
21668	4 (Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are common)	-	1,3,4 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Incomplete (Respondent No. 2 Dead)
21669	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
21670	10	-	2-10 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
21671	10 (All Respondents are common)	-	2-10 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
21672	3 (All Respondents are common)	-	2-3 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
21673	5	4-5	-	1-3	Incomplete
21674	3 (All Respondents are common)	-	1,3 (counter affidavit not filed)	2	Incomplete (Respondent No. 2 Dead)

SLP (C) Nos. 21676-85/2014

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service	V/A	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	Remarks
21676	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No.1 only)	-	Complete
21677	7	-	1 to 6 (counter affidavit not filed)	7	Incomplete
21678	10	-	1 to 10 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21679	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
21680	5 (All respondent are common)	-	1-5 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21681	4	-	2-3 (counter affidavit not filed)	1,4	Incomplete
21682	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
21683	4	2-4	-	1	Incomplete
21684	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21685	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete

SLP (C) Nos.21691-702/13

Service position of each matters is as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Total RRs.	Service Thr. Regd. A.D./Dasti	V/A	Neither Cards unserved cover received	A.D. nor	Remarks
21691	2	1	2(Counter affidavit not filed)	-		Complete
21692	2	-	1-2(Counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but counter affidavit not filed on behalf of Respondent No.2)	-		Complete
21693	1	1	-	-		Complete
21694	8	-	-	1-8		Incomplete
21695	1	-	-	1		Incomplete
21696	2	-	-	1-2		Incomplete
21697	1(Common Respondent)	1	-	-		Complete
21698	16	-	4, 5, 10-12, 14-16(Counter affidavit not filed)	1-3, 6-9 & 13		Incomplete
21699	5	-	-	1-5		Incomplete
21700	1	-	1(Counter affidavit not filed)	-		Complete
21701	7	-	6-7(Counter affidavit not filed)	1-5		Incomplete

21702	10	1, 9	-	2-8, 10	Incomplete
-------	----	------	---	---------	------------

SLP (C) Nos. 21705-718/14

Service position of each matter is as under:

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service	V/A	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	Remarks
21705	4	-	1-3 (counter affidavit not filed)	4	Incomplete
21706	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
21707	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21708	4	-	1-4 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21709	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21710	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21711	1	-	1	-	Complete
21712	1	-	1	-	Complete
21713	6	-	1-5 (counter affidavit not filed)	6	Incomplete
21714	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21715	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete

21716	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21717	7	-	2-4 & 7 (counter affidavit not filed)	1,5-6	Incomplete
21718	5	-	1-5 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete

SLP (C) Nos.21722-21742/14

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service	V/A	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	Remarks
21722	6	2	1,4,5,6 (counter affidavit not filed)	3	Incomplete
21723	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21724	1	-	1	-	Complete
21725	1	-	1	-	Complete
21726	6 (all respondents are common)	2	1,4,5,6 (counter affidavit not filed)	3	Incomplete
21727	6 (respondent Nos.1-4&6 are common)	2	1,4,6 (counter affidavit not filed)	3,5	Incomplete

21728	7	-	1& 3 to 7 (counter affidavit not filed)	2	Incomplete
21729	3	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	1-2	Incomplete
21730	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21731	4	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	3-4	Incomplete
21732	1	-	1	-	Complete
21733	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21734	2	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
21735	3	-	1-3 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21736	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21737	2	-	2 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
21738	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21739	5	-	1-5 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21740	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete

21741	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21742	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete

SLP (C) Nos.21744-21759/2014

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service	V/A	Neither AD card nor unreserved cover	Remarks
21744	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
21745	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21746	3	-	1-3 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21747	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21748	3	3	1,2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21749	6	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
21750	5	1	-	-	Complete
21751	8	3,4,6,7	-	1,2,5,8	Incomplete

21752	7 (respondent Nos.1-2 are common)	3	7 (counter affidavit not filed)	4-6	Incomplete
21753	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21754	2 (respondent No.2 common)	-	2	1	Incomplete
21755	6 (respondent Nos.1-2 are common)	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
21756	3 (all respondents are common)	2-3	-	1	Incomplete
21757	8 (respondent No.5 common)	-	-	1-8	Incomplete
21758	11	-	3,4,6,7,9-11 (counter affidavit not filed)	1,2,5&8	Incomplete
21759	9	-	1-9 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete

SLP (C) Nos.25630-25647/2014

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service	V/A	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	Remarks
25630	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25631	5	-	1-4	5	Incomplete
25632	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25633	5	-	1-5	-	Complete
25634	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25635	2	-	2	1	Incomplete
25636	2	-	1-2	-	Complete

25637	1	-	1	-	Complete
25638	3	-	1-3	-	Complete
25639	8	-	3-7	1-2,8	Incomplete
25640	3	-	1-2	3	Incomplete
25641	1	-	1	-	Complete
25642	1	-	1	-	Complete
25643	4	-	3-4	1-2	Incomplete
25644	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25645	7	-	1-2	3-7	Incomplete
25646	1	-	1	-	Complete
25467	1	-	1	-	Complete

SLP (C) Nos. 25649-665/2014

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service	V/A	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	Remarks
25649	4	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	2-4	Incomplete
25650	2	-	2 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
25651	12	-	1-4 (counter affidavit not filed)	5-12	Incomplete
25652	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25653	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25654	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25655	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25656	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25657	1	-	-	1	Incomplete

25658	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25659	1 (common respondent)	-	-	1	Incomplete
25660	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25661	4	-	3-4 (counter affidavit not filed)	1-2	Incomplete
25662	11	-	7-8 (counter affidavit not filed)	1-6, 9-11	Incomplete
25663	6	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
25664	4	-	2 & 4 (counter affidavit not filed)	1&3	Incomplete
25665	16	-	2-8&10-16 (counter affidavit not filed)	1,9	Incomplete

SLP(C) Nos. 25666-25683 of 2014

Service position of each matters is as under :-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	Service Through Registered A.D. Post/Dasti	V/A	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received	Remarks
25666	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25667	3	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	3	Incomplete

25668	2	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	2	Incomplete
25669	5	-	-	1-5	Incomplete
25670	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25671	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25672	6	-	1-4 (counter affidavit not filed)	5-6	Incomplete
25673	2	-	2 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
25674	4	-	2-3 (counter affidavit not filed)	1, 4	Incomplete
25675	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25676	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25677	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25678	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25679	2	-	2 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
25680	4	-	1-4 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25681	4	-	3-4 (counter affidavit not filed)	1-2	Incomplete

25682	2	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
25683	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete

SLP(C) Nos. 25684-25700 of 2014

Service position of each matters is as under :-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	Service Through Registered A.D. Post/Dasti	V/A	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received	Remarks
25684	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25685	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
25686	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
25687	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25688	9	-	-	1-9	Incomplete
25689	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25690	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25691	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25692	17	8, 12	-	1-7, 9-11, 13-17	Incomplete
25693	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
25694	8	-	-	1-8	Incomplete
25695	8	-	-	1-8	Incomplete
25696	7	-	-	1-7	Incomplete
25697	6	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
25698	9	-	-	1-9	Incomplete
25699	2	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
25700	6 Respondent Nos. 1-4 & 6 common	-	-	1-6	Incomplete

SLP(C) Nos. 25701-25718 of 2014

Service position of each matters is as under :-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	Service Through Registered A.D. Post/Dasti	V/A	Neither A.D. Card nor unserve d cover receive d	Remarks
25701	1	-	1 (counter affidavit filed)	-	Complete
25702	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25703	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25704	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25705	3	-	1-3 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25706	8	-	1-8 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25707	5	-	1-4 (counter affidavit not filed)	5	Incomplete
25708	5	-	1-5 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete

25709	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25710	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25711	2	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
25712	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25713	4	-	2-4 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Incomplete (Respondent No. 1 Dead) (I.A. for substitution not filed)
25714	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25715	7	-	1-5&7 (counter affidavit not filed)	6	Incomplete
25716	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25717	2	-	2 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
25718	1	-	-	1	Incomplete

SLP(C) Nos. 25612-25628 of 2014

Service position of each matters is as under :-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	Service Through Registered A.D. Post/Dasti	V/A	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received	Remarks
25612	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25613	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25614	6	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
25615	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25616	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25617	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25618	2	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
25619	6	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
25620	5	-	-	1-5	Incomplete
25621	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25622	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25623	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25624	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25625	2	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
25626	8	-	-	1-8	Incomplete
25627	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
25728	1	-	-	1	Incomplete

SLP (C) No.33823-38 of 2014

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP No.	Total resp.	V/A filed	C/A	AD card received	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	C/A	Remarks
33823	6	1	-	-	2-6	-	Incomplete
33824	1	1	-	-	-	-	Complete
33825	5	1-3	-	-	4-5	-	Incomplete
33826	1	-	-	-	1	-	Incomplete
33827	7	-	-	-	1-7	-	Incomplete

33828	1	-	-	-	1	-	Incomplete
33829	7	1-6	-	-	7	-	Incomplete
33830	6	2,4	-	-	1,3,5-6	-	Incomplete
33831	3	1-3	-	-	-	-	Complete
33832	1	-	-	-	1	-	Incomplete
33833	1	1	-	-	-	-	Complete
33834	2	1-2	-	-	-	-	Complete
33835	6	1-6	-	-	-	-	Complete
33836	1	-	-	-	1	-	Incomplete
33837	1	-	-	-	1	-	Incomplete
33838	1	-	-	-	1	-	Incomplete

SLP(C) Nos. 33841-33849 of 2014

Service position of the matters is as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D	Unserve d	Remarks
3384	8	-	-	-	1-8	Incomplete
33842	3	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
33843	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
33844	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
33845	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
33846	11	-	-	-	1-11	Incomplete
33847	4	-	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
33848	23	-	-	-	1-23	Incomplete
33849	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete

SLP(C) Nos. 33851-33853 of 2014

Service position of the matters is as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Total resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D	Unserved	Remarks
33851	6	-	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
33852	5	-	-	-	1-5	Incomplete
33853	5	-	-	-	1-5	Incomplete

SLP(C) Nos.33854-33863 of 2014

Service position of the matters is as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D	Unserved	Remarks
33854	4	-	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
33855	4	-	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
33856	5	1-4	-	-	5	Incomplete
33857	9	-	-	-	1-9	Incomplete
33858	3	3	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
33859	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
33860	8	-	-	-	1-8	Incomplete
33861	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
33862	6	-	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
33963	3	-	-	-	1-3	Incomplete

SLP(C) Nos. 30215-30232 of 2014

Service position of the matters is as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D	Unserved	Remarks
30215	5	1-3,5	-	-	4	Incomplete
30216	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
30217	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
30218	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
30219	7	1-6	-	-	7	Incomplete
33220	1	1	-	-	-	complete
33221	1	1	-	-	-	complete
33222	2	1-2	-	-	-	complete
33223	1	1	-	-	-	complete
33224	1	1	-	-	-	complete
33225	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
33226	1	1	-	-	-	complete
33227	3	-	-	-	1-3	Incomplete

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D	Unservd	Remarks
33228	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
33229	3	1	-	-	2-3	Incomplete
33230	2	1	-	-	2	Incomplete
33231	3	1-3	-	-	-	complete
33232	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete

SLP(C) Nos. 33874-33889 of 2014

Service position of the matters is as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D	Unservd	Remarks
33874	3	1-3	-	-	-	Complete
33875	1	-	-	-	-	Incomplete
33876	2	1	-	-	2	Incomplete
33877	4	-	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
33878	2	1	-	-	2	Incomplete
33879	2	1-2	-	-	-	Complete
33880	2	1-2	-	-	-	Complete
33881	2	1-2	-	-	-	Complete
33882	4	1-4	-	-	-	Complete
33883	2	1-2	-	-	-	Complete
33884	4	1-4	-	-	-	Complete
33885	13	2, 3, 4, 8, 9, 10, 11	-	-	1, 5, 6, 7, 12, 13	Incomplete
33886	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
33887	2	1	-	-	2	Incomplete
33888	2	1-2	-	-	-	Complete
33889	3	1-3	-	-	-	Complete

SLP(C) Nos. 34153-34168 of 2014

Service position of the matters is as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D	Unserved	Remarks
34153	3	-	-	-	-	Incomplete
34154	2	2	-	-	1	Incomplete
34155	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
34156	4	1, 3	-	-	2, 4	Incomplete
34157	7	1-6	-	-	7	Incomplete
34158	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
34159	4	1-4	-	-	-	Complete
34160	1	-	-	-	-	Incomplete
34161	5	2-5	-	-	1	Incomplete
34162	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
34163	1	-	-	-	-	Incomplete
34164	2	1-2	-	-	-	Complete
34165	3	2, 3	-	-	1	Incomplete
34166	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
34167	3	-	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
34168	9	1, 3, 6	-	-	2, 4, 5, 7-9	Incomplete

SLP (C) Nos.34171-34180 of 2014

Service position of the matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total resp.	V/A filed	C/A	AD card received	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	Remarks
34171	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
34172	4	-	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
34173	4	-	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
34174	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
34175	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
34176	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
34177	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
34178	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
34179	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
34180	11	-	-	-	1-11	Incomplete

SLP (C) Nos.30191-94 of 2014

Service position of the matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total respondent	V/A filed	C/A	AD card received	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	Remarks
30191	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
30192	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
30193	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
30194	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate.
Mr. O. P. Bhandani, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty