

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
21667-21674/2014

PUNJAB STATE ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULAKHAN SINGH ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP (C) No. 21676-21685/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 21691-21702/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 21705-21718/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 21722-21742/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 21744-21759/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 25630-25647/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 25649-25665/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 25666-25683/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 25684-25700/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 25701-25718/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 25612-25628/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 30215-30232/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 33841-33849/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 33851-33853/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 33854-33863/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 34171-34180/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 34153-34168/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 33874-33889/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 33823-33838/2014
 - SLP (C) No. 30191-30194/2014
- (With Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

The office report indicates that although by order dated 22.04.2015 of this Court, three weeks time as last chance was given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to file the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.2 in SLP(C) Nos.21667-21674/2014, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB